SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER. 

That ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY LLC., a Delaware limited liability 
company, formerly known as TXU Electric Delivery Company, a Texas corporation, 
("Grantor"), for and in consideration of the sum of FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED ELEVEN N0/100 DOLLARS ($44,211.00), and other good and valuable 
consideration to Granter in hand paid by the CITY OF DALLAS, a Texas Municipal 
Corporation, ("Grantee"), whose address is 1500 Marilla Street, Dallas, Texas 75202, the 
receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has Granted, Sold and

[...]

made a part hereof for all purposes, be and the same is abandoned, vacated and closed 

insofar as the right, title and interest of the public are concerned; subject, however, to the 

reverter and the conditions hereinafter more fully set out. 

l 

SECTION 2. That for and in monetary consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND N0/100 

DOLLARS ($179,482.00) paid by GRANTEE, and the further consideration described in 

Sections 8, 9, 1 O and 11, the City of Dallas does by these presents QUITCLAIM unto the 

said GRANTEE, subject to the conditions, reservations, the reverter, and exceptions 

hereinafter made and with the restrictions and upon the covenants below stated, all of its

[...]

insofar as the right, title and interest of the public are concerned; subject, however, to the 

reverter and the conditions and future effective date hereinafter more fully set out. 

SECTION 2. That for and in monetary consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED 

EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT AND N0/100 DOLLARS 

($181,458.00) paid by GRANTEE, and the further consideration described in Sections 8, 

9, 10, 11 and 13, the City of Dallas does by these presents QUITCLAIM unto the said 

GRANTEE, subject to the conditions, reservations, future effective date, the reverter, and